CEDAR MOUNTAIN PUBLIC SCHOOLS

ISD 2754
Cedar Mountain District Office Cedar Mountain Middle/High School Cedar Mountain Elementary
PO Box 188 PO Box 188 PO Box 38
Morgan, MN 56266 Morgan, MN 56266 Franklin, MN 55333
Phone: (507) 249-5990 Phone: (507) 249-5880 Phone: (507) 557-2251
Fax: (507) 249-3149 Fax: (507) 249-5887 Fax: (507) 557-2116

Dear Parents/Guardians:

Cedar Mountain Schools is excited to announce that our district will again by participating in the Summer
Food Service Program starting June 8, 2020.

Every summer, the USDA partners with local organizations like our school to serve free meals. It’s food
that’s in, while school is out!

Where: Cedar Mountain Elementary School, 231 4" Ave. E. Franklin, MN
When: June 8" — August 28". Monday-Friday. No Meals on July 3",

Meal times: Grab and Go meals will be available from 11:00-12:00 at kitchen door on the west side of the
school. You will receive lunch and a breakfast meal for the following day. Please remember to practice
your social distancing when waiting for your meal.

Who: All local children, ages 18 and under are welcome. There is no sign up and no cost, just show up and
pick up a meal.

There will be no transportation offered this summer due to COVID-19. For more information, contact Lori
Hacker, Food Program Manager at Cedar Mountain Schools, 507-249-5990 or via email at
Ihacker@cedarmt.org.

We are looking forward to seeing you all this summer!

Rob Brandl Tammy Yackley Patti Machart Preston Palokangas Jeremy Robinson
Superintendent 6-12 Principal Elementary Principal Guidance Counselor Athletic Director
rbrandl@cedarmt.org tyackley@cedarmt.org pmachart@cedarmt.org ppalokangas@cedarmt.org  jrobinson@cedarmt.org

In accordance with the Federal law and U.S. Department of Agriculture policy, this institution is prohibited from discrimination on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, age, or disability. To
file a complaint of discrimination, write USDA, Director, Office of Civil Rights, 1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Washington, D.C. 20250-9410 or call (800) 795-3272.
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